2028 * 162 309,308 27 588 588 0 (24)
2029 * $170 152,754 $0 $587 $587 $0 ($0)

Projection of Program Termination (If All Assumptions are Realized)

1 Shown in Dollars (not in Millions).
*Funded Status exceeds 1,000% due to very small obligation value.

(Dollars in Millions); EOY = End of Year

GUARANTEED EDUCATION TUITION PROGRAM

38

SENSITIVITY OF BEST ESTIMATE RESULTS

TERMINATED PROGRAM SCENARIO SENSITIVITY

Program termination may occur during periods of either low economic growth or a high tuition
growth environment. Historically, lower rates of investment return correlate with higher tuition
growth rates. If the program enters a termination scenario, WSIB may change the program’s asset
allocation to increase liquidity. In turn, a closed or terminated program scenario may lead to a lower
assumed rate of investment return. A lower assumed rate of return would increase the present
value of program obligations and lower the program’s funded status. Below we show how our best
estimate results under a terminated program change when assuming lower discount rates and
higher tuition growth rates.

(Dollars in Millions)
Best

Estimate
+1% Tuition &

-1% Return
+1% Tuition &

-2% Return
PV of Fund $1,470 $1,470 $1,470
PV of Obligations $1,083 $1,131 $1,159
Reserve/(Deficit) $387 $339 $311
2020 Funded Status 136% 130% 127%

2021 166% 154% 147%
2022 178% 163% 155%
2023 197% 178% 168%
2024 232% 205% 191%
2025 313% 266% 243%
2026 453% 372% 332%
2027 802% 635% 554%
2028
2029

Funded Status exceeds 1,000% due to very small obligation value.

Sensitivity of Results to Key Assumptions

Note:  PV means Present Value.
*Program is terminated; all contracts with expected use year beyond four years
 immediately refunded.

Projected Funded Status (as of June 30)

Terminated Program*

Appendices

GUARANTEED EDUCATION TUITION PROGRAM

	�  41

Appendix A ★ Assumptions, Methods, and Data
The assumptions used in this report can be divided into two broad categories – economic and
behavioral. We discuss the assumptions used in this valuation throughout the next two subsections.